KOROR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT Office of the Mayor P.O. Box 116 Koror, Republic of Palau 96940

KOROR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

ORDINANCE NO. 183-81

AN ORDINANCE

AMENDING KOROR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NUMBER 177-80, ENTITLE "AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF \$165,966.55 FOR THE OPERATION OF THE KOROR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 1981".

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE KOROR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL that:

Section 1. ESTABLISHMENT OF OFFICES.

Section 1 of Koror Municipal Ordinance Number 177-80 is hereby amended to include the following Offices:

Municipal Liaison Officer Accounting Clerk Vehicle Operator III Vehicle Operator IV Personal Secretary

Section 2. The sum of Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Twenty-Five cents (\$14,442.25) is hereby appropriated out of the general funds of Koror Municipality to pay for the positions created in Section 1 hereof at the following rate:

Municipal Liaison Officer	\$ 5,192.25
Accounting Clerk	\$ 3,400.00
Vehicle Operator III	\$ 1,950.00
Vehicle operator IV	\$ 1,950.00
Personal Secretary	\$ 1,950.00

Section 3. The sutra appropriated herein shall be administered and expended

by the Mayor of Koror Municipality, provided, however, that the Budget and Finance Officer shall first make certification as to the availability of funds. PASSED unanimously on $\underline{\text{December 11, 1980}}$ by the Koror Municipal Council.

Certified by:/s/ Y. M. Gibbons Mayor, Koror

APPROVED THIS <u> 11^{th} </u> DAY OF <u>February</u> 1981.

/s/ Haruo I. Remeliik President Republic of Belau